CY14B104NA
4-Mbit (256K × 16) Automotive nvSRAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-54469 Rev. *I  Revised January 5, 2018
4-Mbit (256K × 16) Automotive nvSRAM
Features
■ 25 ns and 45 ns access times
■ Internally organized as 256K × 16

CY14B104NA
Document Number: 001-54469 Rev. *I Page 20 of 25
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
25 CY14B104NA-ZS25XE 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free) Automotive-E
CY14B104NA-ZS25XET
45 CY14B104NA-BA45XE 51-85128 48-ball FBGA (Pb-free)
CY14B104NA-BA45XET
CY14B104NA-ZS45XE 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
CY14B104NA-ZS45XET
Option:
T - Tape and Reel
Blank - Std.
Speed:
25 - 25 ns
45 - 45 ns
Data Bus:
N - × 16
Density:
104 - 4 Mb
Voltage:
B - 3.0 V
Cypress
CY 14 B 104 N A - BA 45 X E T
nvSRAM14 -
Package:
BA – 48-ball FBGA
X - Pb-free
Blank - Sn Pb
Die Revision:
Blank - No Rev
A - 1st Rev
A - Automotive-A (–40 C to 85 C)
Temperature:
E - Automotive-E (–40 C to 125 C)
ZS – 44-pin TSOP II
CY14B104NA
Document Number: 001-54469 Rev. *I Page 21 of 25
Package Diagrams
Figure 15.  48-ball FBGA (6 × 10 × 1.2 mm) Package Outline, 51-85128
51-85128 *H
CY14B104NA
Document Number: 001-54469 Rev. *I Page 22 of 25
Figure 16.  44-pin TSOP II Package Outline, 51-85087
Package Diagrams  (continued)
51-85087 *E
CY14B104NA
Document Number: 001-54469 Rev. *I Page 23 of 25
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
BHE Byte High Enable
BLE Byte Low Enable
CE Chip Enable
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
EIA Electronic Industries Alliance
FBGA Fine-Pitch Ball Grid Array
HSB Hardware Store Busy
I/O Input/Output
nvSRAM nonvolatile Static Random Access Memory
OE Output Enable
RoHS Restriction of Hazardous Substances
RWI Read and Write Inhibited
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
WE Write Enable
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
Hz hertz
kHz kilohertz
k kilohm
MHz megahertz
A microampere
F microfarad